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  Encore Burst 100 IP                                                                                DMX Modes

MASTER DIMMER

0-100%
000-255

SHUTTER & STROBING

LED OFF

LED ON

STROBING SLOW-FAST

LED ON

PULSE STROBING

LED ON

RANDOM STROBING SLOW-FAST

LED ON

000-031

032-063

064-095

096-127

128-159

160-191

192-223

224-255

VALUES FUNCTIONS

11

2

1 CH 2 CH 3 CH 4 CH

2

1 1

2
DIMMER FINE

0-100%
000-255

DIMMER CURVES & SPEED

STANDARD

STAGE

TV

ARCHITECTURAL

THEATRE

STAGE 2

DIMMER SPEED FAST-SLOW (0.1S-10S)

DEFAULT TO UNIT SETTING

000-020

021-040

041-060

061-080

081-100

101-120

121-140

141-255

33

4
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  Encore Burst 100 IP                                                                              System Menu

DMX Address 001-512  

 
DMX CH Mode

Dim Modes

No DMX State Hold Last/Blackout/Manual

Gamma 1.0/2.0/2.2/2.4/2.6/2.8 

Dimming Curve Modes

Dimming Speed

DMX Lost Status

DMX Channel Mode 

Selection

DMX Addressing

Standard/Stage/TV/Architectural/Theatre/Stage2

Dim Speed 0.1S~10S

1Ch/2Ch/3Ch/4Ch

LED Refresh Rate
900Hz/1000Hz/1100Hz/1200Hz/1300Hz/

1400Hz/1500Hz/6000Hz/25000Hz

MENU OPTIONS DESCRIPTIONSUBMENU

Tungsten ON/OFF

Display
ON/OFF

Service Passcode = 50

Manual Control
WW LED 000 - 255

Strobe 000 - 255

Information

Fixture Life Time

Total LED Time

Fixture Temps

DMX Values

Software Version

WW LED 000 - 255

Strobe 000 - 255

X.X

ON/OFF

Backlight

Display Lock

Gamma Brightness

Effect Adjust (Calibration) - WW LED 000 - 255

Factory Restore - Password = 11

Tungsten Effect

Backlight Control

Factory Settings

Power On Time - XXXXXX Hours

P-On Time-R - XXXXXX Hours

P-On Time Reset - Password = 50

Current - XXX˚

Max Resettable - XXX˚

Max Not Resettable - XXX˚

Rst Temp History - Password = 50

Calibration

LED Refresh Setting

Manual Control

Total Running Time

(Not Resettable)

 
Total Running Time 

(Resettable) 

Reset Total Running Time 

Current Software Version

Current DMX Values

Current Temperature

LED On Time - XXXXXX Hours

LED On Time-R - XXXXXX Hours

LED Time Reset - Password = 50

Total LED On Running 

Time (Not Resettable)

 
LED On Running Time 

(Resettable) 

Reset LED Running Time 

Maximum Temperature* 

Reached (Resettable)

Reset Temperature 

Display Control Lock

Maximum Temperature** 

Reached (Not Resettable)

*Current Maximum Temperature - Maximum fixture temp. that has been recorded, before reset and after reset.

**Maximum Temperature - Overall maximum fixture temp. that has been recorded. (Not Resettable)


