1 CH	2 CH	3 CH	4 CH	VALUES	FUNCTIONS	
1	1	1	1	000-255	MASTER DIMMER 0-100%	
	2	2	2	000-255	DIMMER FINE 0-100%	
					SHUTTER & STROBING	
		3	3	000-031	LED OFF	
				032-063	LED ON	
				064-095	STROBING SLOW-FAST	
				096-127	LED ON	
				128-159	PULSE STROBING	
				160-191	LED ON	
				192-223	RANDOM STROBING SLOW-FAST	
				224-255	LED ON	
					DIMMER CURVES & SPEED	
			4	000-020	STANDARD	
				021-040	STAGE	
				041-060	TV	
				061-080	ARCHITECTURAL	
				081-100	THEATRE	
				101-120	STAGE 2	
					DIMMER SPEED FAST-SLOW (0.1S-10S)	
				141-255	DEFAULT TO UNIT SETTING	

MENU	SUBMENU	OPTIONS	DESCRIPTION
DMX Address		001-512	DMX Addressing
DMX CH Mode		1Ch/2Ch/3Ch/4Ch	DMX Channel Mode Selection
No DMX State		Hold Last/Blackout/Manual	DMX Lost Status
Dim Modes		Standard/Stage/TV/Architectural/Theatre/Stage2 Dim Speed 0.15~10S	Dimming Curve Modes Dimming Speed
LED Refresh Rate		900Hz/1000Hz/1100Hz/1200Hz/1300Hz/ 1400Hz/1500Hz/6000Hz/25000Hz	LED Refresh Setting
Gamma		1.0/2.0/2.2/2.4/2.6/2.8	Gamma Brightness
Tungsten		ON/OFF	Tungsten Effect
Diamlari	Backlight	ON/OFF	Backlight Control
Display	Display Lock	ON/OFF	Display Control Lock
Service	Passcode = 50	Effect Adjust (Calibration) - WW LED 000 - 255	Calibration
Service	rasscode – 30	Factory Restore - Password = 11	Factory Settings
Manual Control		WW LED 000 - 255	Manual Control
Maridal Control		Strobe 000 - 255	
		Power On Time - XXXXXX Hours	Total Running Time (Not Resettable)
	Fixture Life Time	P-On Time-R - XXXXXX Hours	Total Running Time (Resettable)
		P-On Time Reset - Password = 50	Reset Total Running Time
		LED On Time - XXXXXX Hours	Total LED On Running Time (Not Resettable)
Information	Total LED Time	LED On Time-R - XXXXXX Hours	LED On Running Time (Resettable)
		LED Time Reset - Password = 50	Reset LED Running Time
		Current - XXX°	Current Temperature
		Max Resettable - XXX°	Maximum Temperature* Reached (Resettable)
	Fixture Temps	Max Not Resettable - XXX°	Maximum Temperature** Reached (Not Resettable)
		Rst Temp History - Password = 50	Reset Temperature
	DMV Values	WW LED 000 - 255	- Current DMX Values
	DMX Values	Strobe 000 - 255	
	Software Version	X.X	Current Software Version

^{*}Current Maximum Temperature - Maximum fixture temp. that has been recorded, before reset and after reset.

^{**}Maximum Temperature - Overall maximum fixture temp. that has been recorded. (Not Resettable)